100 124 - 200 j	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002, Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Consolidated Communications Directories, 1200 Network Center Drive Effingham, Illinois 62401 Individual(s) General Partnership XX Corporation-State of Illinois Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Inc Name: McLeodUSA Publishing Company Internal Address: Street Address: 6400 C Street S.W., Bldg. City:Cedar RapidsState: IA Zip: 52404 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State_of_Iowa
Security Agreement	Other
Gamma Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?   Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2372055 2388371
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Matthew J. Krigbaum  Internal Address: Moyer & Bergman	7. Total fee (37,CFR 3.41)\$65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2720 First Avenue N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
PO Box 1943	N/A
City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Matthew J. Krigbaum  Name of Person Signing \ S	10/11/01 Date

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Name of Person Signing 00000070 2372055

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 OpMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## POWER OF ATTORNEY UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE: TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS 2388371 and 2372055 For PLANET PAGES

Box Responses: No Fee Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Consolidated Communications Directories, Inc. hereby revokes all previously granted Powers of Attorney in the registrations identified above and appoints Matthew J. Krigbaum of Moyer & Bergman, P.L.C., 2720 First Avenue N.E., PO Box 1943, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-1943, telephone number (319) 366-7331, facsimile number (319) 366-3668, member of the Bar of the State of Iowa, to prosecute the registrations and renewals thereof referenced above, to transaction all business in the Patent and Trademark Office or the courts, in connection therewith, with full powers of substitution and revocation.

Please direct all correspondence to Matthew J. Krigbaum.

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTORIES, INC.

Randall Rings, Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Dated: 9-28-01

2,372,055

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0213

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Consolidated Communications Directories, Inc. (the "Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 1200 Network Center Drive, Effingham, Illinois, a wholly-owned subsidiary of McLeodUSA Media Group, has adopted, used or is using, the mark PLANET PAGES which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 2372055 and 2388371 (collectively PLANET PAGES, Reg. Nos. 2372055 and 2388371 are referred to hereafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, McLeodUSA Publishing Company (the "Assignee"), an Iowa corporation with its principal place of business at 6400 C Street S.W., Building 1, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406, a wholly-owned subsidiary of McLeodUSA Media Group, as the sister company to Assignor, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver unto the Assignee, as of the effective date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for recovery of the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

Effective Date: September 28, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

Consolidated Communications Directories, Inc.

Randall Rings, Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

STATE OF IOWA

) ss

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

COUNTY OF LINN

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2001, before me appeared Randall Rings, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the above of the above identified corporation.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

SARA R. VAN HOUTEN
COMMISSION NUMBER 703502
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 5, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0214